

Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough Commissioner, Western District

> Diane Thompson County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

April 4, 2016

INVITATION TO BID:

The Johnson County Commission is requesting bids for a fuel system for use by the Sheriff's Department.

Bid specifications may be obtained by contacting the Johnson County Clerk's Office, 300 N. Holden St, Warrensburg, MO, 64093, by telephone at (660) 747-6161 or by visiting the county's website at <u>www.jococourthouse.com/Bids.htm</u>.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office no later than 1:30 p.m., Tuesday, April 26, 2016 at which time bids will be opened. The words **"Fuel System Bid"** must be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope containing said bid.

The County Commission reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids and may select the bid which they determine to be most advantageous.

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William H. Gabel, Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader, Eastern Commissioner

Destry Hough, Western Commissioner

Fuel System:

3.000 Gallon Double Wall Tank 115-230V AC Hi-Flo w/ meter 6" – 8oz. Emergency Vent 2" Pressure VAC Vent 3/4" X 10" Hardwall hose MXM ends GY3/4X10MXM 3/4" M X 3/4" F Twister Swivel C7 20 3/4" NPT Cam Twist Magnetic Breakaway CTM75 3/4" Unleaded Automatic Nozzle NENBLBK 3' X 3' X 9" Island Form U-shape bumper guard (3 1/2" X 41" X53") Concrete Pad (8' X 20' X 6") MC Box Fuel Management System -management system must include printer Pedestal for MC 70 Cube FR/W PMP Rapid Fire Pulser 2" Std Blk A53B T&C Pipe 3/4" Rigid Conduit GRC34 3/4" Seal off AL 3/4" Explosion Proof Union 3/4" FXF Pulling Elbow Pullel34 #12 Wire All labor to install equipment, run conduit, run wiring and hook up all electrical and data connections.

All equipment is to be delivered and installed at the Johnson County Jail. Johnson County will provide equipment and labor to trench for and/or bore conduit to building.